The PPP Agreement may provide for progressive reduction or adjustment of such 

performance bond or bank guarantee subject to the satisfactory completion of specified 

obligations and milestones, by the private party, under the PPP Agreement. 

(4) Within three hundred and sixty five (365) days of the signing of the PPP Agreement or 

such other period as may be specified in the PPP Agreement, the private party shall 

achieve financial closure for the scheme. 

(5) The Authority may allow variations in the PPP Agreement during the implementation